TABLE OF CONTENTS

GEN3000 ACCOUNTSAND NOTESRECEIVABLE

3000.1
3000.1.2
3000.1.2.1
3000.1.2.1.1
3000.1.2.1.2
3000.1.2.1.2.1

3000.1.2.1.2.2

3000.1.2.1.3
3000.1.2.2
3000.1.2.2.1
3000.1.2.2.2
3000.1.2.2.3
3000.1.2.2.3.1

3000.1.2.2.3.2

3000.1.2.2.3.2.1
3000.1.2.2.3.2.2
3000.1.3
3000.1.3.1
3000.1.3.1.2
3000.1.3.1.3
3000.1.3.1.4
3000.1.3.2
3000.1.3.2.1

3000.1.3.2.2
3000.1.3.2.3
3000.1.3.3
3000.1.3.3.1
3000.1.3.3.2
3000.1.4
3000.1.4.1
3000.1.4.1.1
3000.1.4.2
3000.1.4.2.1
3000.1.4.2.2
3000.1.5
3000.1.5.1
3000.1.5.2
3000.1.5.2.1
3000.1.5.2.2
3000.1.6

3000.1.6.1

Accounts Receivable

Credit Sales and Collection
Gross Method
Sales
Cash Collection within Discount Period
Allowance for Sales Discounts (Allowance for Cash Discounts or
Allowance for Unearned Discounts) Is Not Used
Allowance for Sales Discounts (Allowance for Cash Discounts,
Allowance for Unearned Discounts, or Allowance for Finance
Charges) Is Used
Cash Collection after Discount Period
Net Method
Sales
Cash Collection within Discount Period
Cash Collection after Discount Period
Adjusting Entries Are Not Made to Record Sales Discounts
Forfeited (Cash Discounts Forfeited) when the Discount Period
Passes
Adjusting Entries Are Made to Record Sales Discounts Forfeited
(Cash Discount Forfeited) when the Discount Period Passes
Adjusting Entry
Collection
Uncollectible Accounts (Bad Debts or Doubtful Accounts)
Percentage of Sales Approach
Recording Bad Debt Expense
Write-Off of Customer's Account
Collection (Recovery) of Previously Written- Off Account
Percentage of Receivables Approach
Adjustment of Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (Allowance for
Uncollectible Accounts or Allowance for Bad Debts)
Write-Off of Customer's Account
Collection (Recovery) of Previously Written-Off Account
Direct Write-Off Approach
Write-Off of Uncollectible Account
Collection (Recovery) of Previously Written- Off Account
Sales Returns and Allowances
Allowance for Sales Returns and Allowances Is Not Used
Sales Returns Received or Allowances Granted
Allowance for Sales Returns and Allowances Is Used
Establishment of Allowance for Sales Returns and Allowances
Sales Returns Received or Allowances Granted
Collection Expense
Allowance for Collection Expense Is Not Used
Allowance for Collection Expense Is Used
Establishment of Allowance for Collection Expense
Payment of Collection Expense
Assignment of Accounts Receivable (Accounts Receivable as Security for
Loan)
Initial Assignment of Specific Accounts Receivable




3000.1.6.2

3000.1.6.3
3000.1.6.4
3000.1.6.5
3000.1.7
3000.1.7.1
3000.1.7.2
3000.1.7.2.1
3000.1.7.2.2
3000.1.8

3000.2
3000.2.1
3000.2.1.1
3000.2.1.1.1
3000.2.1.1.1.1
3000.2.1.1.1.2
3000.2.1.1.1.3

3000.2.1.1.1.4
3000.2.1.1.2

3000.2.1.1.2.1
3000.2.1.1.2.2
3000.2.1.1.2.3
3000.2.1.1.2.4
3000.2.1.2
3000.2.1.2.1
3000.2.1.2.1.1
3000.2.1.2.1.2
3000.2.1.2.2
3000.2.1.2.2.1
3000.2.1.2.2.2
3000.2.1.3
3000.2.1.3.1
3000.2.1.3.1.1
3000.2.1.3.1.2
3000.2.1.3.2
3000.2.1.3.2.1
3000.2.1.3.2.2
3000.2.1.4
3000.2.1.4.1
3000.2.1.4.1.1
3000.2.1.4.1.2
3000.2.1.4.2
3000.2.1.4.2.1
3000.2.1.4.2.2
3000.2.1.5
3000.2.1.5.1
3000.2.1.5.1.1
3000.2.1.5.1.2
3000.2.1.5.2
3000.2.1.5.2.1
3000.2.1.5.2.2
3000.2.1.6
3000.2.1.6.1

Sales Returns and Allowances Involving Accounts Receivable
Assigned
Collection of Accounts Receivable Assigned by Assignor (Borrower)
Remittance to Assignee (Lender)
Write-Off of Uncollectible Accounts Receivable Assigned
Sale (Transfer) of Accounts Receivable
Sale without Recourse (Factoring)
Sale with Recourse
Treated as Borrowing
Treated as Sale (Factoring)
Installment Accounts Receivable

Notes Receivable
Receipt of Notes Receivable
Receipt for Cash
Note Carries Realistic Interest Rate
Receipt of Note
Accrual of Interest at End of Accounting Period
Receipt of Interest Periodically if Reversing Entries Are Not
Made
Receipt of Interest Periodically if Reversing Entries Are Made
Noninterest-Bearing Note or Note Carrying an Unrealistically Low
Interest Rate
Receipt of Note
Accrual of Interest at End of Accounting Period
Receipt of Interest Periodically if Reversing Entries Are Not Made
Receipt of Interest Periodically if Reversing Entries Are Made
Receipt to Replace Accounts Receivable
Accrual of Interest
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
Receipt of Interest
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
Receipt for Sales
Accrual of Interest
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
Receipt of Interest
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
Receipt for Cash and Prepaid Rights
Accrual of Interest
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
Receipt of Interest
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
Receipt for Property or Goods
Accrual of Interest
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
Receipt of Interest
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
Receipt for Services
Accrual of Interest




3000.2.1.6.1.1
3000.2.1.6.1.2
3000.2.1.6.2
3000.2.1.6.2.1
3000.2.1.6.2.2
3000.2.2
3000.2.3
3000.2.4
3000.2.4.1
3000.2.4.1.1
3000.2.4.1.2
3000.2.4.1.3
3000.2.4.2
3000.2.4.2.1
3000.2.4.2.2
3000.2.4.2.3

3000.3
3000.3.1

Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
Receipt of Interest
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
Uncollectible Notes Receivable (Bad Debts or Doubtful Accounts)
Collection
Discounting Notes Receivable at the Bank
Recorded as a Sale of Notes Receivable with Recourse
Recording Discount
Payment of Note Receivable by Maker at Maturity
Maker Defaults
Recorded as a Borrowing with Recourse
Recording Discount
Payment of Note Receivable by Maker at Maturity
Maker Defaults

Impairment of a Loan Receivable

Recognition of Impairment of a Loan Receivable




