## TABLE OF CONTENTS

## GEN3000 ACCOUNTS AND NOTES RECEIVABLE

3000.1	Accounts Receivable
3000.1.2	Credit Sales and Collection
3000.1.2.1	Gross Method
3000.1.2.1.1	Sales
3000.1.2.1.2	Cash Collection within Discount Period
3000.1.2.1.2.1	Allowance for Sales Discounts (Allowance for Cash Discounts or
5000.1.2.1.2.1	Allowance for Unearned Discounts) Is Not Used
3000.1.2.1.2.2	Allowance for Sales Discounts (Allowance for Cash Discounts,
5000.1.2.1.2.2	Allowance for Unearned Discounts, or Allowance for Finance
	Charges) Is Used
3000.1.2.1.3	Cash Collection after Discount Period
3000.1.2.1.3	Net Method
3000.1.2.2.1	Sales
3000.1.2.2.2	Cash Collection within Discount Period
3000.1.2.2.3	Cash Collection after Discount Period
3000.1.2.2.3.1	Adjusting Entries Are Not Made to Record Sales Discounts
	Forfeited (Cash Discounts Forfeited) when the Discount Period
2000 1 2 2 2 2	Passes
3000.1.2.2.3.2	Adjusting Entries Are Made to Record Sales Discounts Forfeited
	(Cash Discount Forfeited) when the Discount Period Passes
3000.1.2.2.3.2.1	Adjusting Entry
3000.1.2.2.3.2.2	Collection
3000.1.3	Uncollectible Accounts (Bad Debts or Doubtful Accounts)
3000.1.3.1	Percentage of Sales Approach
3000.1.3.1.2	Recording Bad Debt Expense
3000.1.3.1.3	Write-Off of Customer's Account
3000.1.3.1.4	Collection (Recovery) of Previously Written-Off Account
3000.1.3.2	Percentage of Receivables Approach
3000.1.3.2.1	Adjustment of Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (Allowance for
	Uncollectible Accounts or Allowance for Bad Debts)
3000.1.3.2.2	Write-Off of Customer's Account
3000.1.3.2.3	Collection (Recovery) of Previously Written-Off Account
3000.1.3.3	Direct Write-Off Approach
3000.1.3.3.1	Write-Off of Uncollectible Account
3000.1.3.3.2	Collection (Recovery) of Previously Written-Off Account
3000.1.4	Sales Returns and Allowances
3000.1.4.1	Allowance for Sales Returns and Allowances Is Not Used
3000.1.4.1.1	Sales Returns Received or Allowances Granted
3000.1.4.2	Allowance for Sales Returns and Allowances Is Used
3000.1.4.2.1	Establishment of Allowance for Sales Returns and Allowances
3000.1.4.2.2	Sales Returns Received or Allowances Granted
3000.1.5	Collection Expense
3000.1.5.1	Allowance for Collection Expense Is Not Used
3000.1.5.2	Allowance for Collection Expense Is Used
3000.1.5.2.1	Establishment of Allowance for Collection Expense
3000.1.5.2.2	Payment of Collection Expense
3000.1.6	Assignment of Accounts Receivable (Accounts Receivable as Security for
	Loan)
3000.1.6.1	Initial Assignment of Specific Accounts Receivable
	<b>.</b> .

3000.1.6.2	Sales Returns and Allowances Involving Accounts Receivable
	Assigned
3000.1.6.3	Collection of Accounts Receivable Assigned by Assignor (Borrower)
3000.1.6.4	Remittance to Assignee (Lender)
3000.1.6.5	Write-Off of Uncollectible Accounts Receivable Assigned
3000.1.7	Sale (Transfer) of Accounts Receivable
3000.1.7.1	Sale without Recourse (Factoring)
3000.1.7.2	Sale with Recourse
3000.1.7.2.1	Treated as Borrowing
3000.1.7.2.2	Treated as Sale (Factoring)
3000.1.8	Installment Accounts Receivable
3000.2	Notes Receivable
3000.2.1	Receipt of Notes Receivable
3000.2.1.1	Receipt for Cash
3000.2.1.1.1	Note Carries Realistic Interest Rate
3000.2.1.1.1.1	Receipt of Note
3000.2.1.1.1.2	Accrual of Interest at End of Accounting Period
3000.2.1.1.1.3	Receipt of Interest Periodically if Reversing Entries Are Not Made
3000.2.1.1.1.4	Receipt of Interest Periodically if Reversing Entries Are Made
3000.2.1.1.2	Noninterest-Bearing Note or Note Carrying an Unrealistically Low
	Interest Rate
3000.2.1.1.2.1	Receipt of Note
3000.2.1.1.2.2	Accrual of Interest at End of Accounting Period
3000.2.1.1.2.3	Receipt of Interest Periodically if Reversing Entries Are Not Made
3000.2.1.1.2.4	Receipt of Interest Periodically if Reversing Entries Are Made
3000.2.1.2	Receipt to Replace Accounts Receivable
3000.2.1.2.1	Accrual of Interest
3000.2.1.2.1.1	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
3000.2.1.2.1.2	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
3000.2.1.2.2	Receipt of Interest
3000.2.1.2.2.1	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
3000.2.1.2.2.2	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
3000.2.1.3	Receipt for Sales
3000.2.1.3.1	Accrual of Interest
3000.2.1.3.1.1	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
3000.2.1.3.1.2	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
3000.2.1.3.2	Receipt of Interest
3000.2.1.3.2.1	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
3000.2.1.3.2.2	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
3000.2.1.4	Receipt for Cash and Prepaid Rights
3000.2.1.4.1	Accrual of Interest
3000.2.1.4.1.1	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
3000.2.1.4.1.2	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
3000.2.1.4.2	Receipt of Interest
3000.2.1.4.2.1	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
3000.2.1.4.2.2	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
3000.2.1.5	Receipt for Property or Goods
3000.2.1.5.1	Accrual of Interest
3000.2.1.5.1.1	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
3000.2.1.5.1.2	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
3000.2.1.5.2	Receipt of Interest
3000.2.1.5.2.1	Discount on Notes Receivable Is <i>Not</i> Involved
3000.2.1.5.2.2	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
3000.2.1.6	Receipt for Services
3000.2.1.6.1	Accrual of Interest

3000.2.1.6.1.1	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
3000.2.1.6.1.2	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
3000.2.1.6.2	Receipt of Interest
3000.2.1.6.2.1	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Not Involved
3000.2.1.6.2.2	Discount on Notes Receivable Is Involved
3000.2.2	Uncollectible Notes Receivable (Bad Debts or Doubtful Accounts)
3000.2.3	Collection
3000.2.4	Discounting Notes Receivable at the Bank
3000.2.4.1	Recorded as a Sale of Notes Receivable with Recourse
3000.2.4.1.1	Recording Discount
3000.2.4.1.2	Payment of Note Receivable by Maker at Maturity
3000.2.4.1.3	Maker Defaults
3000.2.4.2	Recorded as a Borrowing with Recourse
3000.2.4.2.1	Recording Discount
3000.2.4.2.2	Payment of Note Receivable by Maker at Maturity
3000.2.4.2.3	Maker Defaults
3000.3	Impairment of a Loan Receivable
3000.3.1	Recognition of Impairment of a Loan Receivable